Operating
Instructions

Wet/Dry Rechargeable Shaver
ES881

Before operating this unit, please read these instructions completely.
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IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

When using an electncal appl- including the following
ance, basic  precautions Read all instructions before
should always be followed, using this appliance

DANGEH Ta reduce lhe risk of eleclric shochk

1 Do not reach for lhe applr- adaptor Always handle with
ance that has fallen into dry hands
water Unplug immediately 4 Always charge the shaver In

2 Do not place or slore charg- a cool, dry place
ing adaplor where it can fall S Except when charging, al-
nlo 2 Wb or sink Do nol ways unplug the charging
place in or drop into waler adaptor from the electncal
or other ligud outlet

3 Before charging the shaver, 6 Unplug this applance be-
wipe off any moisture from fore cleaning

lhe shaver and charging

WARNING  Jzise s s e st

1 Do not use this shaver with cord or plug, If it 1s not work-
damaged shaving blades ing properly, (I it has been
and/or fol, as facial inury dropped or damaged or
may occur dropped into waler Aelum

2 Close supervision Is neces- the appliance to a service
sary when this shaver s center for examinalion and
used b}/, on or near children repair
or invahds 5 Never drop or insenl any ob-

3 Use this applance only for Ject Inlo any opening
its intended use Aas de- 6 Do nol use outdoors or op-
scnbed in this manual Do erate where aeroscl (spray)
nol use attachments not products are being used or
recommended by the manu- where oxygen is being ad-
facturer ministered

4 Never operate this apph- 7 Keep the cord away from
ance if it has a damaged heated surfaces

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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Befare use

This Wel/Dry shaver can be used lo
wel shave wilh shaving lalher or as a
dry shaver This walerproal shaver
can be cleanad in waler and used
while lalng a showsr Use warm
waler and shaving lalher o gel closer
and smoolher shaves Traat yoursell
lo wel lalher shaves laor al leasl lhree
weehs and nolice 1he diference Slar
oul shawng wilh genlls pressure on
your face You may genlly mcrease
Ihe amounl ol pressure as your Skn
bhecomes adjusled o Ihis shaver Ap-
plying unnecessary pressurs, how-
ever, does nol mean a closer shave
Streiching skin face with kee hand
may help in shaving process

Your Panasonic Wel/Dry shaver re-
quires a Itle bme lo gel used lo Your
skin and beard need aboul 30 days 1o
adjusl lo any new shaving mslhod
Shave only with this Panasonic
Wel/Dry shaver for ona month Afler
lhal, you may nol ever warnl lo shava
with anylhing else

Parts idenhfication
(see hg 1)

Prolectlve cap

Syslem ouler foil release bul-
fons

Foil lrame

Syslem outer foil

LiH slrip

Inner blades

Inner blade mount

Foil Irame release bution
On/Of! swilch

© &

PO ODO O
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Swiich lock bullon
Batlery capacity monllor
Charge slatus lamp
Trimmaer

Trimmer swilch

Charging adaplor wilh aulo-
malic vollage adjusimeni

022018

Charging (ses hg 2)

This shaver has a baltery capacity
morilor thal displays lhe remaining
baliery capacity in Ive levels

Charge the shaver lully for eight hours
belara using d for the firsl ume, or
when 1t has nol besn used for more
lhan s months For nomal use,
charge il fully for one hour when re-
mamning batery capacily flashes down
lo the 20% levsl (s=s fig 2A)

A Mull charge will supply enough power
for aboul 14 shaves (three minules per
shave) Swich the shaver lo lhe
“D « charge” posilon and ssl 1L fimmly
inlo the charging adaplar

Heep the adaplor level Plug lhe adap-
lar inlo an AC oullel It will adjust au-
lomalically lo voltages belween
100-120 and 220-240V AC In some
areas, special plug adaplor may be re-
guired

The charge slatlus lamp will glaw red
and I will lum Io green when Lhe
charging 15 compleled Al lhe sams
ime, the mondor will display fully
charged condiwon (see fig 2B)

In case your shaver 15 dscharged you
may guich charge A far one shave In
aboul ive minules
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Systemn outer foil and hft
SIrip (see hg 3)

Syslem ouler lol has a sll blade (a)
belween two foils (b), and a A stnp (c)
on each oulside of lhe foils They
mova up and down \ndspendenily to
follow the conlaurs of your lace

The f slnp Wfis lying hawrs and help
ntroduce lhe haws Inlz the holes of
foils 1o cul The sl blade calches and
cuts longer and lying hairs easily

Using your shaver (see fig 4)

AHer remowving the proleclive cap, de-
press lhe swich lock butlon and slide
lhe On/Of swiich upward io lurmn Lhe
shaver on Try lo keep shawing al nghl
angle lo your shin This way helps
shave fasl, smoath, and close Always
keep lhe prolecive cap on Lhe shaver
when Il 1s nol In use

Using your InMmer (ses fig &)

Using your Inmmer for Inmming side-
bumns

Shds lhe Inmmer swilch up to lhe =
posfion and place lhe Inmmer al a
nghl angle lo your skin and move il
downward lo lnm sidebums

Mainlenance (see lig 6)

Fress lhe ol frame release hution lo
pop open the foil lrame (see fig 6A)
Tum Lhe shaver on and nnse the nner
blade under running waler or In a
basin (see g GB)

Afer nnsing, swilch lhe shaver off,
close the loll frame and leave Iz dry
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Replacing shaving head
componenis

Wilh dally use, the sysiem ouler foll
may need lo be replaced afler one
year ol usags and the inner blade
every two years

Replacing lhe syslem ouler [all
(WES3071) (see lig 7)

Sgueeze the system outer foil releass
hultons and Ifi lhe sysiem ouler foil
upward |lo remove Il To inser the new
sysiem ouler foll, preas down unbl o
snaps Inlo place

Replacing lhe inner
(WES9070) (see fig B)
Press lhe foll frame release bution Io
pop open lhe tol frame Full the loi
frame verlically from the upnght shaver
lo remove

Removs lhe inner blade one al a bme
by grasping Il irmly al bolh ends and
pulling straighl away from the shaver
To insend the new inner blades, hold
the inner blade one al a bme al bath
ends and press downward unul o
snaps Inlo the shaver

ATTENTION

The producl you have purchased con-
lans rechargeable ballenss The bal-
lenes are recyclable Al the end of Iis
useful Ife, under vanous slale and local
laws, Il may be Illegal o dispose of
these baflenes inlo the municipal waste
sirsam Checkh wih your local sohd
wasle afficials for delalls In your area
for recycling ophons or proper disposal

&

blades
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How to remove the
bullt-in rechargeable
battenes belore disposal
of shaver (see hg 3)

The batlenes 1n lhis shaver ara not in-
lended lo be replaced The procedure
descrbed in hg 9 1s inlended only for
removal of proper dispasal Discard
shaver afier the ballenes have heen
removed

WARNING Do nol atiempl lo re-
place lhe baheries lor Ihe purpose
ol reusing tha shaver This could re-
sull in the nsk of hre or elecinc

shoch

1 Remove lhree screws (a) and lhe
bollom cover (b)

2 Push l|he chassis [c) oul of the
housing from the bodom

d Remove lhe connecler (d) from the
boHam of Ihe chassis

4 Remove Lha |hree screws (e) and
the chassis blach (f)

5 Remove the ballenes (g) from the
chassis

ATTENTION.,

The laws of vanous slales and munic
ipahbes resincl disposal ol recharge-
able bahleres (and producis from
which such batienes have nol been re-
moved) in ordinary household wasle
Please comply with your local laws |
you are nol certain 8s lo proper dis-
posal, please conlacl your local sanila-
lron deparimenl

Caution

Do nol charge lhe shavar where the
temperature s below 0 C (32 F) or above
40 C (104 F), whers 1 will be exposed
o direct sunhghl or a heal saurce, or
where there 1s much moisture

Use only the adaplor supplied wilh tha
shaver Dry lhe shaver complelely be-
lore seting it in the charging adaplor
Keep lhe charging adaplor away from
waler and handls Il only with dry hands
Do nol use an exension cord lo con-
nect the chargqing adaplor to an outlel
Do nol submerge the shaver for a long
bme Do nol use pasle-type shaving
cream as It may slick lo the inner
blade Use foam ar lalher

Wash the shaver in lap waler Do nol
use sall waler, delergenl or baoiled
waler

Do not lake the housing apar as this
can afecl the walsright conslruction

Use only Ihe charging adaplor RE3-58
Io charge lhe ESEBE1 shaver

Gnp the plug when disconnecting Lhe
charging adapler from a receplacle,
tugging on the cord may damage Il
Slore the charging adaplor and ils cord
sal in a dry area, where 1l will be pro-
lecied from damage

Specihicalions

Fower source

100-120/220-240V AC, 50-60 Hz
Molor vollage 36V OC
Charging bme one hour

Household uss

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS
BEFDRE USE

FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, WE HAVE ESTABLISHED A TOLL-FREE
NATIONAL ACCESSORY PURCHASE HOTLINE AT 1-800-338-0552
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IMPORTANTE PARA SU SEGURIDAD

Al usar un aparalo eléclnm, Lea lodas las inslrucciones anles
siempre se debe lomar cierlas de usar esle aparalo
precauciones basicas, incluyendo

las siguienies

PELIG HO Para evilar descargas eléciricas

No inlente asir el aparalo s) esle adaplador Manipulelos siempre
se ha cado al agua con las manaos secas
Descanecte inmedialamente 4 Cargue siempre la aleitadora
2 No situe ni guarde el adaplador en un lugar fresmo y seco
de carga en un lugar donde 5 Ewceplo duranle la operacidn
pueda caer a una btna o de carga, desconecle siempre
fregadero No lo sumena en el adaplador de carga del
agua m en ningun olro iquido tomacornenle elécinco
d Anles de cargar la afetadara, 6 Desenchule esle aparalo anles
seque bien |a afeitadora y el de Iimpiaro
Para evilar quemaduras, Incendlos,
ADVEHTENCIA descargas elécirlcas y leslones personales
No use esla afetadora con cormeclamente, o 5 ésle se ha
hojas danadas, ya gque eslo cado, esla darado o ha caido
podria causarie danos al agua Ueve el aparalo a un
2 El uso de esla aledadora en cenlro de servicio para gue sea
mnos o Invahdos, o cerca de revisado y reparado
ellos, requiere de una acuciosa 5 Nunca introduzea ningun lipo
supemvIsion de objelos por las aberluras del
3 Use esls aparalo solamenie aparalo
para el hn que ha sido © Nouselaaleladora al aire ibre
disefado, como se descnbe en nm en |lugares donde se esién
esle manual No Use accesanos usando produclos lpo aerosol
no recomendados por el (putvenzadores) © donde se
fabrecanls este adrminisirando oxigeno
4 No use el gparalo s1 el @ble o 7 Mantenga el cable alejado de
la dawja Est::‘ln danados, si el las superficies @lenles
aparalo flunciona

CONSERVE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
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Antes de usar la unidad

Esla aledadora d® usa  en
seco/mojado, puede emplearse para
depilaciones en mojado con espuma o
para depllaciones en seco Esla
afetadora a prueba de agua puede
limpiarse en agua y sa puede ullizar al
tomar una ducha Unlice agua calienie
y Bspuma para depllacion para
conseguy depilaciones mAs al ras y
mas suaves Pruebe las depllaciones
en mojado con espuma duranle par lo
menos tres semanas, y sienta la
diferencia Comience a  aleilarse
efectuando una suave presidn sobrs
su cara Con suawvidad, puede rr
aumenlando la presion ejercida, a
medida que su piel se vaya adaplando
a la afedadora S se aplica una
presion innecesana, no significa qus
se pblenga una mejor depilaciin
Estirarss la piel de la cara con [a mano
bre le podrd ayudar a lograr una
mejor afztada

La afedadora Panasonic Wel/Dry (ds
uso 8n seco/mojado) necesda un carto
tempo para llegar a acaslumbrarse a
ella Su piel y su barba reguieren

aproMmmadamenle 30 dias para
ajuslarse a8 un nuevo meélpdo de
depilactén Alétese con  esla

aledadora Panasonic Wel/Dry (de usc
en seco/Mojado) solamente duranle
un mes Transcurndo este tempo,
probablemenle usied ya no guerra
aledarse con ningun olro aparato

Identificacion de las
partes (verlahg 1)

@ Tapa protectora

(B) Bolones de hiberacian del
sislema de hoja externa
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Marco de 1a hoja

Sistema de hoja exlerna
Cinta de elevacion

Hoja interior

Montura de la hoja interior

Bolon de liberacidn del
marco de la hoja

Inlerruptor de
encendido/apagado
(ON/OFF)

Boldn de blogueo del
inlerruptor

Monitor de capacidad de la
baleria

LAmpara de estado de carga
Recortadora
Interruplor de la recortadora

Adaplador de carga con
pjusle aulomalico de vollaje

@@EHmHOe O

=

@ B

9@0

Carga (verlafig 2)

Esla afelladora tiene un monilor de
capacidad de la balerna que exhibe |a
capacidad restanle de la hatena en
cinco niveles

Cargue la alelladora complelaments
duranle ocho horas anles de ubhzarla
por pnmera vez, o cuandao no haya
sido ulilzada duranle mas de seis
meses Para su uso nomnal, cirguela
comglelamente durante uno hora
cuando |la capacidad reslanle de la
bateria parpadee hasla alcanzar el
20% del nivel (ver la hg 2A)

Una carga complela suminisirara
suficienle  energla  para obleper
aprommadamente 14 afellados (tres
minutos por afelado) Celoque la

- aletadora en posicién “0 = charge”
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Manlenga el nivel del adaplador
Enchulfe el adaplador en un
lomacarnenle mural de CA 3Se

ajuslard aulomalcamenle a vollajes
enlre 100-120 y enlre 220-240V CA
En algunas 2zonas, pusde ser
necesano un adaplador espeoal para
enchules

La lAmpara de eslado de carga brillara
EN rojp ¥y pasara a verde cuando se
complele la carga Al mismo liempa, el
maonilor exhibird la siluvacidn de earga
linalizada (ver la hg 2B)

En el casn de que su afelladocra esle
descargada, podra usled cargara
ripidamenle para un alsilado sn un
llempo de aprowmadamenle cinco
minulos

Sistema de hoja externa
y cinta de elevacion

(ver la hg 3)

El sisiema de hoja exierna liene una
cuchilla de hendidura (a) enlre dos
hojas (b), y cinta de elevacidn (c) en el
edlenor de cada hpa Se mueven
armba y abap independienlemente
para segur el conlomo de su cara

La cinla de elevacién levanlan el pelo
mas pegado a la piel y ayudan a
iniroducirio en les agujeros de las
hojas para cortarlo La cuchilla de
hendidura alrapa y cofda mas
fAcimenle el pelo mas largo

Utilizacion de la
afeitadora (ver la fig 4)

Tras vrerar la lapa proleciora
presione el boldn de bloguec del
interruplor y deshce el inlerruplor ds
encenddo/apagads  (On/Dff) hacia

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

11

arnba para encender la alelladora
Pruebe a hasla al=ilarse en el angulo
adecuado para su piel De esle modo
ayuda a un aledado rapido y suave
Manlenga siempre la lapa proleclora
puesla cuando no se esle ullizando la
alefnadora

Uhlizacion de Ia
recortadora (ver la fig 5)

Usa de la recorladora para recorlar las
pahllas

Deslice el inlerruplar de la recoriadora
a la posicion = coloque &
recoradora en el angulo correclo para
su piel y muevala hacia abajo para
recorar las palillas

Mantenimiento (ver la hg E)

Presione el batdn de lberacidn del
marco de la hoja para gque se abra el
marco de |a hoja (ver 1a g EA)
Encienda la aledadora y enjuague la
hoja inlema debajn de un charro de
agua o en un lavaba (ver la hg BB)
Después del enuagado, apague la
aleiladora cierre el marco de la hoja y
deje que se seque

Suslilucion de
componentes del
cabezal de afeilado

Con el uso diana, el syslema de hoja
exiema pueden necesitar  ser
suslbluidas después de un ano de uso
y la hoja inlenor cada daos anos

Sushilucidn del sislema de hoja
exlenor (WES9071) (verla hg 7)

Apriete el boldn de lberamdn del
sislema de hoja extenor e incline sle
hacia amba para exiraerlo Para
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inserar el nueyo sislema ds hoja
eMlerior presione hacia abajn hasla
que s8 cologue en su lugar

Susiffucién de las hojss inleriores
(WESS070) (verla hg B)

Presione el boldn de lberacidn dal
marco de la ho para abnr el marco
da la hgia Twe del marco de la hoja
vericalmenle y hacia arnba para
relirario

Rewe Ila hoja wmlenor con  un
movimienlo, apgarrdndola firmemenle
de ambos exiremos y lrandn de ella
para separarla de la aleiladora Para
INnsedar nuevas hojas inlenores,
5o05lenga la hoja inlenar de una vez
par ambas exiremos y presione hacia
abajo hasla que encaje en la
aledadora

ATENCION.

El produclo gue usled ha adguindo
conliene pilas recargables Eslas pilas
son reciclables Al l&rmino de s5u wvida
ull dependiendoc de lo gue las
diversas Ieyes eslalales o locales
dispongan, podri ser llegal desechar
las pilas en el servicie municipal de
recogda de basura Para mas
Informacidn relaliva a las posiblidadss
de reciclaje o la manera correcla de

desechar la pla consulle al

funcionano logcal encargado de Ia

recolzeckdn de residucs soldos
’@

Downloaded from www.Manualslib.com manuals search engine

12

Como retirar las pilas
recargables incorporadas
antes de desechar |2
afeitadora (ver1a fig 9)

Las pllas de esla aledadora no se
deben reemplazar El procedimienio
gue se descnbe en la hg 9 sdlo es
para relirar las pilas a fin de poder
desecharlas en la Iorma debida
Deseche |a afelladora después de
haber exiraido Ias pilas

ADVERTENCIA
reemplazar las pilas con gl
propdsilo de volver a usar la
alelladora Eslo  podrna  causar
incendios o descargas eléclncas

No inlenle

1 Relire lres lomillos (a) y la cubierla
infenor (b)

Empue el chasis (c) desde Ia
parle inferior hacia luera de su
alojamienlo

Relire el coneclor (d) de |a pare
infernar del chasis

Relire los lres lormillos (g) y el
blogue dsl chasis ()

2

J

4

5 RAebre la pilas (g) del chasis
ATENCION
Las leyes de vanos eslados y

municipalidades prohiben desechar
pllas recargables (y producios d= los
cuales dichas pilas no hayan sido
reliradas) en la basura doméslica
Aseguresa de respelar las layes
locales Sino esld seguro acerca da la
manara carrecla ds desechar las pilas,
ptngase ep contaclo eon el
departamenlo de sanidad loeal
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Precaucion

No cargue la afenadora cuando la
lemperalura sea mfernaora 0 C (32 F) o
supenor a 40'C (104°F), en lugares
donde queds expuesla a |a uz direcia
del sol o a fuenles de calor, o en
lugares excesivamenle humedsos

Use solamenle el adaplador
proporcionado con |la alelladara
Seque cuidadocsamenle la mdguina
depiladora anles de colocarla en el
adaplador ds carga

Manlenga 'el adaplador de carga
alejado del agua y manipulelo sdlo con
las manos secas

No use un cable de exiensidn para
conectar el adaplador de carga a un
lomacomenie

No sumerja |la aledadora en el agua
duranle demasiado Wempo Nop uss
crema para depilacidn Upo pasla, ya
gue puede adhenrse a las hojas
inlenores  Use cualguier lpe d=
espuma para depillacién

Lave |la alelladera bajp el agua del
gnlo No ullice agua salada,
delergenies o agua hirviendo

No abra la cubiefa, ya gque pueds
aleclar a l|la wnpermeablidad del
aparalo

Use sélo el adaplador RE3-58 para
cargar la aledadora ESBB1

Coa el enchule cuando esld
desconeclando el adaplador de carga
de un lomacaornenle, el lirar del cable
lo puede dapar

Guarde el adaplador de carga y su
cable en un lugar seco, donde no
pueda danarse

Especificaciones

Allmenlacidn

100-120/220-240V CA, S0-60 Hz
Tensidn del molor 3 6V CC
Tiempo de carge uno hora

Ullizacidn domeéstca

LEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES
ANTES DE USAR LA UNIDAD

PARA S5U CONVENIENCIA, AHORA DISPONEMODS DE UNA LINEA NACIONAL DE
LLAMADA GHRATIS PARALA LA COMPHRA DE ACCESO0RIOS, LLAME AL 1-A00-338-0552
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INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

Lors de [l'uliisalion d'un apparell
elecingue, les précaulions de base
doivert loujours Blre respectées, y

DANGEH

Blecirigue

Ne louchez pas ['appareil s'l esi
lombé dans I'eau Débranchez-le
immédialemenl

Ne placez pas ou ne rangez pas
l'adaplaleur de charge dans des
endroils ou Il nsque de lomber
dans une baignoire ou un lavabo
Ne |le metiez pas dans I'eau ou
ne Is fales pas lomber dans
'eau ou un autre hquids

Avanl de charger |2 rasar,

MISE EN GARDE

N'ullisez pas ce rasollf avec des
lames de rasage slt/ou une gnlle
endommagée, car des blessures
du wvisage nsquenl de se
produire

Une survelllance sévére esl
nécessalre lorsque ce rasoir esl
utihsé sur des enfants, ou en

COmpns les poinis suivants
Lisez loules les instruclions avanl
d'utthser cel apparell

Alin de redulre lout rlsque de décharge

essuyez loule lrace d'humidité
du rasor el de l'adaplaleur de
charge Manipulez loujours avec
des mains séches

Chargez loujours |le rasoir dans
un endrail frais el sec
Déebranchez loujours 'adaplaieur
de charge de la pnse éleclngue,
exceplé pendant |a charge
Débranchez cel apparel avanl
de le nelioyer

Alln de rédulre ke dagua de brdiuren, d incendle, da
décharge dlectrigue, ou d8 blasayres corporelles

endommagé, sl ne fonclionne
pas comeclement, s'l esl lombe,
endommageé ou lombé dans
l'eau Reloumez lapparel & un
cenlre de réparalion paur fe faire
eonlrdler el réparer

Ne laites )amais lomber ou
n'Inséraez pas un objel dans les

présencs d'enfanls ou ouverures de Fappareil

dinvalides N'utiisez pas a l'extérieur ou
3 Utlisez cel apparell uniguemenl dans des endmils ou des

pour l'usage pour lequel il esl atmsols  (pulvénsaleurs) sonl

4

desiiné lel que décml dans ce
mode d’'emplol N'uliisez pas des
accessolfes qui ne sonl pas
recommandés par le fabneanl

N'utlisez jamais cel apparell si le
cordon aou  la  hche  esl

uliisés pu dans des endrofis ou
lomygéne esl en cours de
chargemenl

Gardez |e cordon a4 [abn des

sufaces chauffées

CONSERVEZ CE MODE D’EMPLOI

14
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Avant |le rasage

Ce rasoir avec mousse/a sec peul dlre
uliisé pour [2 rasage avec UNe mausse
ds rasage ou cOMMS UN FEsOIr & Sec
Ce rasar étanchs peut Blre netioyd
dans I'eau el Blra ublisé loul en prenant
une douche Ullisez ds I'eau Lide =t
une mousse de rasage pour ohlemr
des rasages au plus pres el plus nel
Aasez-vous avec de la mousse de
rasage pondanl au mans lms
semaings el conslalez la diférence
Commencez |= rAsage en appuyanl
|égérement sur le visage La pression
peul Aire augmermée doucement
lorsque votre peau s'esl adaplée A ce
rasor e fadl d'exemer une pression
inutle, ne signfis cependanl pas un
rasagé au plus prés

Le lal de lendre la peau du visage
avec 2 mamn libra lacilile |e rasage
Votre rasar Panasone  Wel/Dry
demande peu de lemps pour sy
habduer Volbre peau sl vole Barbs
mefenl environ 30 jours pour s'adapler
4 loule nouvelle méthode de rasage
Ulksez ce rasowr Panasonc Wel/Dry
seulemenl pendant un mois Ensuils,
vous ne voulez plus amals vous raser
avec un adtre rasoir

Namenclature
(cf hg 1)

Capuchon protecleur

Boulons de déblocage du
systéme de grille

Porte-grilie

Sysléme de grllle
Lamelle lavanle
Bloc-couleaun

Supporl de bloc-couleaus

@ ®

@®me O
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Boulon de ddblocage du
porte-griile

Inlerrupteur marche/arrél
Bouton de blacage

Contrdle de nlveau de charge
de Ia plle

Témaoin lumineun de charge
Tondeuse
Commuieieur de tondeuse

Adapiateur de charge avec
ajusiemenl aulomalique de
la tenslon

B0 @

&

020

Charge (cf ng 2)

Ce rasor esl Aquipd d'un conirle de
nveau de charge de |a batiens gu
affiche le niveau de charge restants de
la ballene en cing niveaux

Chargez e rasoir complélemen|
pendanl hul heures avant de 'ulliser
pour la premigre fois, ou lorsqu'll n'a
pas élé uuhsé pendanl plus des siM
mals Pour wune ullisaton nomale,
chargez-le complétemenl pendan! une
heure lorsgue l= riveau de charge
reslanle de Ia batiene clignols jusqu'au
mivaau 20 % (cf g 2A)

Une charge lotale loumid suffisamment
dalimentahon pour 14 rasages EAVIron
(Irols minUes par rasage) Cammulez
le rasoir sur la pasilion “0 * charge”
Mainlenez le niveau de [|'adaplaleur
Branchez |'adaptaleur dans une pnss
secleur || gjusle auvlomabguemen! aux
Iensions sduées enlrs 100-120 el
220-240V CA Dans cerlaines régiops,
un adaptalsur 4 fiche spécials peul Etre
Nécessairg

Le l&moin lumineun d'élal de charge
s'allume en rouge sl || deviarml ven
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lorsgue la charge est lerminéde Au
meme momenl, le mondeur afiche une
conditton de charge complzle (cf hg
2B)

S| volre rasor gsl déchargé, vous
pouvez |e charger rapidement pour un
rasage en cing minules environ

Systeme de grille et
lamelle levante (cf g 3)

Le sysiéme de gnlle esl composé d'une
lame lendua (a) enire deun gnlles (b) el
d'une lamelle levame (c) a I'emiéneur
de chagque grlle Elles se deplacenl
vere le haut et vers le bas
independarmment afin de s'adapler aux
conlours de voire visage

La lamelle |evanle soulgéve [es pails
aplatis sur la peau pour |es niroduire
dans les onhces des gnlles, ahn de les
couper La lame lendue aftirape el
coupe facilemenl 25 poils plus longs el
aplalis

Utilisation de votre rasoir
(cf hg 4)

Apres avor retré le capuchon
prolecteur appuyeZ sur le bouton de
deblocage du commulaleur et fales
ghsser le commulateur activé/desactivé
(On/Off) vers e haul pour meltre =n
marche ls rasair Essayez de rasel en
conservant l'angle le plus appropng &
volre peau Cela permel un rasage
rapide, doux el préais Laissez louppurs
le capuchon prolecieur sur la |Ate du
rasoir lorsqu'd n'eslt pas ullisé
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Utilisation de votre
tondeuse (cf g 5)

Ulblisez la lgndeuse pour couper les
favons

Failes glisser le commutaleur de Ia
londeuse sur |a posilion == gt placez la
tondeuse suivant 'angle le plus adaplé
a vatre peau Puis déplacez-la vers le
bas afin de couper les lavaris

Entretien (cf iig 6)

Appuyez sur le boulon de deblocage
ou pore-gnile pour ouvnr ie porie-grille
(cf fig BA)

MeRez le rasoir en marche et nncez le
bloc-couleaus sous I'eau du robinel ou
dans une cuvelle (c! hg EB)

Apres le nngage, arrelez le rasor,
fermez |le pore-gnlle el laissez secher

Remplacement des
composants de la tete
de rasage

Lors d'un usage quohdien, f peul &ire
nécessaire de changer le sysléme ds
gnile apres un an d'ulilisaton, le
bloc coutsaux tous les deux ans

Remplacemenl du sysleme de gnlle
(WESS071) (ct hg 7)

Pressez les boulons de déblocage de
systeme de gnlle el soulevez le
sysléme de grlle pour le sorir Paur
Insérer le nouveau systéme de grlle
enfoncez-le usqu'a ce gu'l s'emboile
en place
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Aemplacemenl des biocs-couleaux
(WESD9070) (cf hg B)

Appuyez sur |le bouton de déblocage
du poregnlle alin douvnr e
parle-gnlle  Tirez |le  pore-gnlle
vericalemenlt vers le haul afin de le
sorlr

Relrez un bloccouleaun a la fois, en le
saisissanl fermemenl par ses deux
extrémuies el en le brant du rasair Pour
Insérer les nouveaus blocs-couteaux,
lenez un bloc couleaun & la lois par ses
extrémilés sl enfoncezde jusqu'a ce
gu'l s'encaslre dans |e rasarr

ATTENTION-

L'apparell que vous avez achelé esl
dquipe de batienes rechargeables Les
balenes =anl recyclables Lorsque les
ballenes Sonl usees, dans Cerlains
dlals ou des rdglemenlalions [ocales
sonl en wvigueur, 1| se peul Que
[ aliminalon de ces batlenes dans [es
efluents muncipauxn  sod  1llégale
Vénhez avec vos agenls locaun
chargés du Iralemenl des déchels
soldes, les délals appleables dans
volre region en ce Qu conceme les
mélhodes de recyclage ou l'élimination
adéguale

&
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Voici comment eliminer
les batleries
rechargeables
Incarporees avant
I'elimination du rasoir
(ef hg B)

Les balenes dans ce rasorr ne sonl
pas deslnées & Blre remplacées La
procédura décnle dans la hg B8 esl
deslnge uniquemenl au retral des
batienes dans |le bl de les élimuner
comeciement Elimmez le rasorr lorsque
les piles onl eré relirées

MISE EN GARDE N'essayez pas
de remplacer Ies piles dans le bul
de réuliliser le rasoir Cela nsquerail
de provoquer un incendie oy une
décharge électrnigue

Relirez les lrois vis (a) el la capal
inféneur (b)

Twez |e chissts (c) du bas hors du
carps

Relirsz le connecleur (d) du bas
dit chassis

Relrez les Irois wvis (B) el la bioc
du chassis ()

Helirez les piles (g) du chéssis

ATTENTION-

Les lois de divers élals el municipaliles
pnl lmild [I'eimmation de hallenes
rechamgeables (el des apparells dans
lesquels de telles bhallenes n’onl pas
elé Aélminés) dans les ordures
menagares Conformez-vous  aux
prescnplions locales En cas de daule
sur le moyen dé&iminalion appropne,
conlaclez volre déparement sanitaire

4

5
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Attention

Ne chargez pas |e rasor lorsque la
lempérature esiinférieure 20 C (32 F)
ou supéneure 4 40 C (104 F) dans
des endrofs ou f sera eNposé aux
rayons directs du soled ou & une
source de chaleur, ou dans des
endroils trés hurmides

N'uihsez gque l'adaplaieur fourni avec
la  rasor Séchez [ rasor
compiétenent avanl de |e metire dans
I'adapialeur de charge

Eloignez [adaptateur de chame de
'eau el ne le manpulez gqu'avec des
mains sdches

N'ulilisez pas un cordon de raflonge
pour Brancher I'adaplaleur de charge &
une pnse

N'immergez pas le rasoir pendanl une
longue pénode N'ulilsez pas une
creme de rasage pateuse, car elle
nsque de coller au bloc-couteaux
Utltisez de |a mousse ou une créme de
rasage

Lavez |e msoir dans Feau du robinel
N'utliisez pas 'eau salée, un ddtergent
pu de I'eau boulllie

Ne demont=z pas I'habillage, car cela
peul avorr un effel sur la consiruction
elanche

N'ulilsez que l'adaplaleur de charge
RE3-58 pour charger |e rasor ES881
Saississez la  hche lors  du
débranchemenl de ['adaptalsur de
charge d'une pnse, le fall de lirer fon
sur |e corden nsgue de 'endommager
Rangez ladaplaleur de chargs et son
cordon dans un endrad sec, ou il sera
pratege contre des dommages

Specifications

Source d'ahmentation
100-120/220-240V CA, 50-60 Hz

Tension du moleur 3 8V CC

Temps de charge une Reure

A usage domeshgue

LISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS
AVANT LE RASAGE

PAR COMMODITE, NOUS AVONS MIS A VOTRE DISPOSITION UNE LIGNE DIRECTE,
NATIONALE ET GRATUITE POUR VOS5 ACHATS D’ACCESSDIRES 1-800-338-0552
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